
Overview of spontaneous refugee returns
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2019 spontaneous refugee return trend (1 Jan - 31 Jul): 57,140 ***

*In collaboration with the Office of the Relief and Rehabilitation Commission (RRC), UNHCR and its partners triangulate received reports at community level with local government authorities, 
religious groups, traditional leaders, civil society and community members as well as refugee returnees themselves.
The boundaries and names shown and the designations used on this map do not imply official endorsement or acceptance by the United Nations.
Final status of the Abyei area is not yet determined. Source: Geographic data: UNHCR, UNCS, UNDP. Returnee statistics: UNHCR and Partners.
Author: UNHCR Representation Office in South Sudan. Feedback: Sagun Ratna Tuladhar, Associate Operations Data Management Officer

Upper Nile 

         South Sudanese
Refugees in host countries
as of 

recorded in July 2019

*In collaboration with the Office of the Relief and Rehabilitation Commission (RRC), UNHCR and its partners triangulate received reports at community level with local government authorities,ff
religious groups, traditional leaders, civil society and community members as well as refugee returnees themselves.
The boundaries and names shown and the designations used on this map do not imply official endorsement or acceptance by the United Nations.ff

 

Upper Nile

19,524
Upper Nile

14,204
Central

Equatoria
61,430

Eastern Equatoria

42,253
Jonglei

2,864
Western Equatoria

27,860
Unity

15,407
Lakes

46
Western Bahr el Ghazal

2,332,097

Warrap

30 June 2019

Northern Bahr el
Ghazal

Sudan

855,962 833,784 

422,240
118,067 102,044

9,538

  
 

JulJunMayAprMarFebJan

tuladhar@unhcr.org

SOUTH SUDAN

31 July 2019

Uganda Ethiopia Kenya DRC**

Overall Current Month

88,997

48,543

43,474

5,166

4,110

2,800

36

82

164

7,815

23

1,454

** CAR: Central African Republic; DRC: Democratic Republic of Congo

46.1%

25.1%

22.5%

2.7%

2.1%

1.4%

<1%

Uganda

Ethiopia

Sudan

Kenya

DRC **

CAR **

Other

Spontaneous refugee returnees by Country of Asylum

***Historical data might change retroactively due to late reporting and time required to triangulate information

Spontaneous Refugee Returnees by county
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Spontaneous refugee returnees by State of arrival


